
GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU

MATHEMATICS
Term - I

Volume-2

A publication under Free Textbook Programme of Government of Tamil Nadu

Department of School Education

 STANDARD SEVEN

Untouchability is Inhuman and a Crime

PreliminaryVII.indd   1 20-12-2021   22:28:47



(ii)

Government of Tamil Nadu

First Edition       - 2019

Revised Edition - 2020, 2022
(Published under New syllabus in 
Trimester Pattern )

Tamil NaduTextbook and Educational 
Services Corporation
www.textbooksonline.tn.nic.in

State Council of Educational 
Research and Training
© SCERT 2019

Printing & Publishing

Content Creation

The wise
possess all

NOT FOR SALE

PreliminaryVII.indd   2 20-12-2021   22:28:47



(iii)

The main goal of  Mathematics in School Education is to mathematise 
the child’s thought process. It will be useful to know how to 

mathematise than to know a lot of  Mathematics.  

Mathematics is not about numbers, equations, computations 
or algorithms; it is about understanding

— William Paul Thurston 

To think deep 
and explore 

yourself! 

Think

Go, Search the content 
and Learn more!

ICT Corner

To know 
important facts 
and concepts

Note

To enjoy learning 
Mathematics by doing

Activity

A few questions which 
provide scope for 

reinforcement of  the 
content learnt.

Try this/these

Do you know?
To know additional 

information 
related to the topic to 

create interest. 

To give space for learning more 
and to face higher challenges 
in Mathematics  and to face 

Competitive 
Examinations.

Miscellaneous 
and Challenging 

problems

Think
  Alive

 M

athematics

To understand that Mathematics can be 
experienced everywhere in 

nature and real life.

Note

Activity Try these

Mathematics is a unique symbolic language in which the whole world works 
and acts accordingly. This text book is an attempt to make learning of  

Mathematics easy for the students community.

PreliminaryVII.indd   3 20-12-2021   22:28:48



(iv)

Chapter Title Page 
Number Month

1 NUMBER SYSTEM 1-32
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

Introduction
Addition of Integers
Subtraction of Integers
Multiplication of Integers
Division of Integers
Statement problems on Integers using all fundamental 
operations

2
2
10
15
22
25

June

2 MEASUREMENTS 33-50
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4

Introduction
Parallelogram
Rhombus
Trapezium

34
34
40
44

June 
July

3 ALGEBRA 51-71
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

Introduction
Terms and Co-efficients
Like and unlike terms
Value of an algebraic expression
Addition and subtraction of algebraic expressions
Simple linear equations

52
53
55
56
58
64

July 
August

4 DIRECT AND INVERSE PROPORTION 72-82
4.1
4.2
4.3

Introduction
Direct proportion
Inverse proportion

72
73
78

August

5 GEOMETRY 83-108
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4

Introduction
Pair of Angles formed by Intersecting Lines
Transversal
Construction

85
86
93
102

July 
August

6 INFORMATION PROCESSING 109-123
6.1
6.2
6.3

Introduction
Tetromino
Route Map

110
110
116

September

ANSWERS 124-130
GLOSSARY 131

CONTENTS

AssessmentE-book

PreliminaryVII.indd   4 20-12-2021   22:28:48


	PreliminaryVII

