۲



GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU

STANDARD SEVEN

MATHEMATICS Term - I Volume-2

A publication under Free Textbook Programme of Government of Tamil Nadu

Department of School Education

Untouchability is Inhuman and a Crime

۲

Government of Tamil Nadu

First Edition - 2019

Revised Edition - 2020, 2022

(Published under New syllabus in Trimester Pattern)

NOT FOR SALE

Content Creation



۲

State Council of Educational Research and Training © SCERT 2019

Printing & Publishing



Tamil NaduTextbook and Educational Services Corporation

www.textbooksonline.tn.nic.in

۲

Mathematics is a unique symbolic language in which the whole world works and acts accordingly. This text book is an attempt to make learning of Mathematics easy for the students community.

۲

Mathematics is not about numbers, equations, computations or algorithms; it is about understanding — William Paul Thurston Activity To enjoy learning Try this/these Mathematics by doing A few questions which provide scope for reinforcement of the content learnt. Ż 9e DO Mathematics (1)<<<< Ĵ KNOW சி >>>>> Alive Do you know? Think X To know additional To think deep X information and explore related to the topic to yourself! create interest. To understand that Mathematics can be experienced everywhere in nature and real life. Miscellaneous and Challenging Note problems To know To give space for learning more and to face higher challenges important facts and concepts in Mathematics and to face Competitive Examinations. **ICT Corner** Go, Search the content and Learn more!

> The main goal of Mathematics in School Education is to mathematise the child's thought process. It will be useful to know how to mathematise than to know a lot of Mathematics.

۲

۲

Chapter	Title	Page Number	Month
1	NUMBER SYSTEM	1-32	
1.1	Introduction	2	June
1.2	Addition of Integers	2	
1.3	Subtraction of Integers	10	
1.4	Multiplication of Integers	15	
1.5 1.6	Division of Integers Statement problems on Integers using all fundamental	22	
1.0	operations	25	
2	MEASUREMENTS	33-50	
2.1	Introduction	34	
2.2	Parallelogram	34	June July
2.3	Rhombus	40	
2.4	Trapezium	44	
3	ALGEBRA	51-71	
3.1	Introduction	52	
3.2	Terms and Co-efficients	53	July August
3.3	Like and unlike terms	55	
3.4	Value of an algebraic expression	56	
3.5	Addition and subtraction of algebraic expressions	58	
3.6	Simple linear equations	64	
4	DIRECT AND INVERSE PROPORTION	72-82	
4.1	Introduction	72	August
4.2	Direct proportion	73	
4.3	Inverse proportion	78	
5	GEOMETRY	83-108	
5.1	Introduction	85	
5.2	Pair of Angles formed by Intersecting Lines	86	July
5.3	Transversal	93	August
5.4	Construction	102	
6	INFORMATION PROCESSING	109-123	
6.1	Introduction	110	
6.2	Tetromino	110	September
6.3	Route Map	116	
	ANSWERS	124-130	
	GLOSSARY	131	
	 ・ ・		

۲

۲

۲